Estep Construction, Inc.

820 S Duncan Drive Tavares, FL 32778

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
8/3/2017	949

Bill To

Lake County PW Road Operations 12901 County Landfill Rd Tavares, FL 32778

RECEIVED

AUG - 4 2017

JAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS CC/Ship To:

Contract #15-0405A PO #20160062[old] Saltsdale Rd Swales and Sod - 4 locations

P.O./Contract #	Terms	Due Date	Ship Date	Ship Via	Project
15-0405A m2	Due on receipt	8/3/2017	8/3/2017		17-02/A

		10321 1112	Bue on receipt	0/3/2017	·				
	Item	Description			Qua	antity	Unit Pr	. Amount	
1		Labor, Equipment and Materials to Perform Excavation Activities and Haul Material for 4 locations around Saltsdale Road.			ities 2,	512 LF	3.50	8,792.00	
1		Sod Installation and Watering - Bahia		33,	600 SF	0.35	11,760.00		
					¥	K 8/14	11417		
					OK TO PAY - FY 16/17				
				PO#:					
					Acct#: Goods	ods Recd: \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{3} \) \(\frac{1}{7} \)			
Tha	nk you for you	ir business.				Total		\$20,552.00	

Balance Due \$20,552.00

8/8/8/17

BP



Public Works Road Ops

Phone :407-325-5998

Fax:407-884-6904

Re: 15-0405A, Estep Construction, Inc. Date: 8/8/2017

OKAY to PAY
Type of work completed: Swale work per hour (County supplies trucks) Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)
Length of project: 2,585 LF
Location: North shoulder of Saltsdale Road
Total Time on invoice: n/a
Total length completed in linear feet: 2,512 LF
Amount of Sod Used: 33,600 sq. ft. bahia
Comments: ref. invoice # 949, Estep Construction
County Representative: Robert Baker
Date: 8-7-2017



PUBLIC WORKS ROAD OPER. CTR

12901 COUNTY LANDFILL ROAD

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS www.lakecountyfl.gov

Change Orders 001

Expiration Date

Fiscal Year 2017

Purchase Order Page 1

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Purchase Order #

20170204

FOB: Destination Inside Delivery

Office of Procurement Services Phone: 352-343-9839 Fax 352-343-9473

TAVARES, FL 32778

820 S DUNCAN DR

BILL

VEND

PWROC

1922

PO BOX 7800

ESTEP CONSTRUCTION INC TAVARES, FL 32778

S SB UY E

S PW ROAD OPERATIONS 12901 COUNTY LANDFILL RD

2					O IA	VARES, FL 32778		
Vendor Phone Number Vendor Fax Number Requisition Number				Delivery Reference				
407-325		407-884-690		0103		SWALE/DITC		
Date Ordered	Vendor Nun	nber Date Requ	ired	Confirm	ned To	in the second of the second	Contracting Officer	
10/05/2016	1922	10/07/20	16			(CATHY VANATTA	
Item#		scription/Part No.		Qty	UOM	Cost Each	Extended Price	
PUR 10/1 AND PUB DIVI AND CON SEP	CHASE ORI /2016 THRO DITCH DIG- LIC WORKS SION. DELI' / ITRACT EXT TEMBER 30	15-0405A - BLADER FOR THE UGH 2/1/2017 FOR SERVICE DEPT/ROAD OF VERIES OF AN TENDED THRO (3200-830460-	PERIOD OF OR SWALE S FOR THE PERATIONS Y GOODS	1.00	EACH	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.0	

IMPORTANT: This order is subject to the terms & conditions herein.

Purchase Order Total 75,000.00

Department Copy

ROAD OPERATIONS DIVISION

A division of the Department of Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares, Florida 32778



P: 352.343.6439 F: 352.742.3888 www.lakecountyfl.gov

To:

Jeff Johnson, Roads Superintendent

From:

Brenda Press, Contracting Officer I

Date:

June 27, 2017

Subject: Swale Work on Saltsdale Road, Umatilla

The contracting section received a total of fourteen (14) requests for swale installation in the Maintenance Area 3 area within a matter of a few weeks. There were a total of 12,695 LF of swales to be done in the Mount Plymouth area and one singular request for Saltsdale in the Umatilla area for a total of 2,585 LF. Due to the amount of work and the contractor's availability, it was determined to be in the best interest of Lake County to have the Saltsdale Road work completed by the secondary vendor to immediately address existing drainage concerns. The difference in the price for the two vendors is estimated at \$259



Date: 6-27-2017

Estep Construction, Inc. 689 South Binion Road Apopka, Fl. 32703

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405A Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 20160062

Dear, Estep Construction, Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405A. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. **LOCATION:**

Road Name:	Saltsdale Rd.	Address: areas liste	ed below
Section:	7 Township:	18 Range: 27	Seg. # <u>3-7776-01</u>
WORK DESCRI	PTION:	Swale Total Linear Footage:	2,585 LF
Dig swales and	sod, 800 LF from E. Cemete	ry Rd. to 19646, 375 LF from	19341 to 19315,
760 LF from 19	9225 to 19105, and 650 LF fro	om West Tenth Av. to 685 Sa	ltsdale Rd.
	Grade-all work per hour (Co	unty supplies trucks for haul	ing)
	Grade-all work per hour (Co	unty supplies trucks for haul	ing) with sod
	Swale work per foot dig only	y (Contractor supplies trucks	for hauling)
Х	Swale work per foot with so	d (Contractor supplies trucks	for hauling)
Sod Type:	Match existing	Sod Quantity (Estimate):	36,190 sq. ft.
	Robert Baker		6/27/2017
	County Representative		Date



Thunderhole

Swale: \$5,170

80d: \$16,285.50

\$21,455.50

Project Order Form

To:	From: Public W	Vorks Road Ops	/ 8	swale: \$9,1
Fax:	Phone:	(352)343-6439		80d: \$12,
Phone:	Pages: 1			\$21,7
Re: <u>Swale/Ditch Dig</u>	gging	Date:		
This is a Project Orde Area Supervisor.	,		lerriff's Grade-alf an	d the Maintenance
Grade-All work per he Grade-All work per he Swale Work per foot of Swale work per foot v	our (County supplies dig only (Contractor	s trucks) with sod supplies trucks)		
Location: Saltsdale Re	d - North side of ro	oad.		
Section: <u>07</u> Town: <u>1</u>	<u>8</u> Range: <u>27</u> Segm	ent #: <u>3-7776-01</u>		
Digging total length li Sod Estimate Sq Ft: Estimated Hours: Start Date: Completion date:	near feet: <u>2,585</u> <u>36,190</u> Type of s	sod: <u>bahia</u>		
3: 760' fron	n E Cemetery Rd t n address 19341 to n address 19225 to n West Tenth Av to	o 19315 o 19105		
Mark start and stop ar	ea with paint on roa	d.		
Name and the second sec				

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares.

Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778,
Phone Number: 352-343-6439 – Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012

52.

3/20/09 BP 1/ 6/26/17 6/23

Request Details Report

Request Number MA3-15670-R	Associated Work Order		Observed D 6/22/17 12		
Citizen Information Name Address	i i	Phone Alternate Pho Email Addres		Ext.	menta.
Organization					
Requestor Lake County I Contact Dean, Randy	Public Works				
Issue and Location		Issue	Drair	nage	news .
Activity		Map Page	SEC 7	TWN 18	RNG 27
Address Number					
Route Saltsdale Rd (777	76)				
Intersect Route Details Contract swale work requeste	ed.				
Notes					
History					
Resolution					
					·····
	22/2017				